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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DESCRIPTION
Environmental Data Resources, Inc.’s (EDR) City Directory Report is a screening tool designed to assist

environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities.
EDR’s City Directory Report includes a search of available city directory data at 5 year intervals.

RECORD SOURCES

EDR's Digital Archive combines historical directory listings from sources such as Cole Information and Dun
& Bradstreet. These standard sources of property information complement and enhance each other to
provide a more comprehensive report.

EDR is licensed to reproduce certain City Directory works by the copyright holders of those works. The
purchaser of this EDR City Directory Report may include it in report(s) delivered to a customer.
Reproduction of City Directories without permission of the publisher or licensed vendor may be a violation of
copyright.

Data by

infoUSA

Alf Rights Reserved

RESEARCH SUMMARY

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report. A check mark indicates
where information was identified in the source and provided in this report.

Year Target Street Cross Street Source

2014 ™ O EDR Digital Archive
2010 ™ O EDR Digital Archive
2005 ™ O EDR Digital Archive
2000 ™ O EDR Digital Archive
1995 ™ O EDR Digital Archive
1992 ™ O EDR Digital Archive
1987 ™ O EDR Digital Archive
1982 ™ O EDR Digital Archive
1977 ™ O EDR Digital Archive
1973 ™ O Polk's City Directory
1968 ™ O Polk's City Directory
1963 ™ O Polk's City Directory
1958 ™ O Polk's City Directory
1953 ™ O Polk's City Directory
1949 ™ O Polk's City Directory
1945 ™ O Polk's City Directory
1939 ™ O Polk's City Directory
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Target Street

Cross Street Source
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FINDINGS

TARGET PROPERTY STREET

132 Ellen Street

Oswego, NY 13126

Year

ELLEN ST

2014
2010
2005
2000
1995
1992
1987
1982
1977
1973
1973
1968
1963
1963
1958
1958
1953
1949
1945
1939
1939

CD Image

pg A1
pg A2
pg A3
pg A4
pg AS
pg A6
pg A7
pg A8
pg A9
pg A10
pg A11
pg A12
pg A13
pg A14
pg A15
pg A16
pg A17
pg A18
pg A19
pg A20
pg A21

Source

EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
Polk's City Directory
Polk's City Directory
Polk's City Directory
Polk's City Directory
Polk's City Directory
Polk's City Directory
Polk's City Directory
Polk's City Directory
Polk's City Directory
Polk's City Directory
Polk's City Directory
Polk's City Directory
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FINDINGS

CROSS STREETS

No Cross Streets Identified
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City Directory Images



16
48
129

Target Street Cross Street
v R
ELLEN ST

GREENSPACE HOME & GARDEN LLC
XTREME MECHANICAL
XPRESS AUTOMOBILE CARE

2014

Source
EDR Digital Archive
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48
99
132

169
182
184
201
220
228

Target Street Cross Street
v R

ELLEN ST

XTREME MECHANICAL

STUBBA ENTERPRISES INC
LORETT-OSWEGO HLTH REHABCENTER
MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL INC

LYMAN BRUCE

PERIDUS CONSULTING & PROFESSIO

S R M RESIDENTIAL INSPTN SVCE
LESTER WILLIAM

BARBARA & CO BEAUTY SALON
SHORTSLEF JAMES D

2010

Source
EDR Digital Archive
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16
132

172
184
228

Target Street Cross Street
v R
ELLEN ST

RICHARD A CLARK

LORETT-OSWEGO HLTH REHABCENTER
LORETTO-OSWEGO HEALTH & REHABI
PURPLE KITTY LLC

S R M RESIDENTIAL INSPTN SVCE
SHORTSLEF JAMES D

2005

Source
EDR Digital Archive
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58
132

184

Target Street Cross Street

v

ELLEN ST

ZETA CHI ZETA

HOST MARRIOTT CORPORATION
LORETTO-OSWEGO RESIDENTIAL
S R M RESIDENTIAL INSPTN SVCE

2000

Source
EDR Digital Archive
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23
58
132
169
182
184

Target Street Cross Street

v -

ELLEN ST

ACE TAXIDERMY & FLORIST

ZETA CHI ZETA

LORETTO-OSWEGO RESIDENTIAL HEA
LYMAN BRUCE

JO RAES SHEAR PERFECTION

S R M RESIDENTIAL INSPTN SVCE

1995

Source
EDR Digital Archive
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23
58
132

182

Target Street Cross Street

v -

ELLEN ST

ACE TAXIDERMY & FLORIST
ZETA CHI ZETA

HILLCREST NURSING HOME
SERVOMATION

JO RAES SHEAR PERFECTION

1992

Source
EDR Digital Archive
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - EDR Digital Archive

ELLEN ST 1987

58 ZETA CHI ZETA
132 HILLCREST NURSING HOME
182 SURDELL INSURANCE AGENCY
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - EDR Digital Archive

ELLEN ST 1982

132 HILLCREST NURSING HOME
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - EDR Digital Archive

ELLEN ST 1977

132 HILLCREST NURSING HOME
184 MAHUNICK WINCENTY
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v

Target Street Cross Street Source

Polk's City Directory

ELLEN ST 1973

69 Parsons Willard N © 343-4443
70 Siembor Theo P © 343-6239
72 Augustine Mary Mrs ©
343-6890
73 * Morgia Lois Mrs 342-2684
74 * Vincent Donald C @ 342-3760
75 * Kosbob James
Godden Margt M
76 Whelley John J ©® 343-5844
77 * Brady Edw J 343-2011
78 Loveridge Elmer F © 343-1780
80 Brosemer G Maurice ©
343-7772
W 3D ST INTERSECTS
89 * Parkhurst Gordon E 343-0754
90 Pittenger Owen E © 343-0623
91 # Pryor Wm E © 343-5266
93 Coon Maurice C ® 343-7951
96 Sadler James T © 343-0673
99 Purvis Co storm doors &
windows 343-7260
Purvis Wm J © 343-7260
100 Dement Construction Co
* Diment James V © 342-1085
101 Newton Raymond F ©
343-5196
102 Scanlon Mary E Mrs @
343-5911
104 Diehl Hertha Mrs ©® 343-6071
105 No Return
W 4TH ST INTERSECTS
108 St John James E © 342-1374
112 Beardslee Anne 343-4501
W 5TH ST INTERSECTS
115 Webster Ralph © 343-0075
119 Padden Floyd © 343-1606
120 * Motyka John J © 343-1636
122 Cunningham Eliz A Mrs ©
343-4452
124 Sambor Victoria © 343-3299
125 Dowdle Wm Q © 343-7674
126 Krawczyk Joseph J carp ©
343-3819
129 Wells Carl G © 3434310
131 Crandall Mabel B Mrs ©
343-1725
W 7TH ST ENDS
132 Hillcrest Nursing Home
342-2440

23 & SERvINe —

Al
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Target Street Cross Street Source
Polk's City Directory

v

ELLEN ST 1973

Tel. (31

Bridge St. 13126

72

ELLEN ST—Contd
136 Tracz Stanley T © 343-0364
S 8TH ST BEGINS
145 Shambo Theo S ©® 343-5848
151 Shambo John J © 343-3028
157 Deming Robt W © 342-0261
160 Dunn Sophie H Mrs ©
343-3635
162 Polczak Stanley F ® 343-3757
164 Vacant ©
165 % Ciesla Walter M © 343-1806
168 Weber Charles D
169 Reifke Richd © 343-2692
172 Coniski Josephine T ©
343-2138
179 Osetek John J © 343-5545
182 Surdell Jacob J II ins agt ©
343-0494
183 Ball Geo R © 343-1643
184 Mahunik Bakery 343-4010
Mahunik Vincent ® 343-4010
185 * Matott Dema Mrs
Szczygielski Pauline Mrs ©
343-1000
186 * Beaudoin Joseph M ©
343-2754
HART ST INTERSECTS
187 Juchniewicz Edw © 343-5806
Donnelly William E 343-1476
191 # Curran Geo A @ 343-9019
194 Kalinowski Andrew ©
343-7532
198 Winslow David J © 343-7894
201 Gutowski Rozalia Mrs ©
343-6306
205 * Zukovsky Alex ©
HAWLEY ST ENDS
206 O’Connor Charles M 343-5533
208 Whitney Bruce H © 343-5696
214 Jackim Halas L © 343-1616
218 Doviak John J © 343-8368
228 * Weeks Gary L © 343-6699
229 Bellardino Anthony ©
343-5195
DL&W INTERSECTS
RW&ORR INTERSECTS
232 Manning Mary Mrs ©
LIBERTY ST INTERSECTS
NYCRR INTERSECTS

| S F

ey 28 | BB B¥y B |g

3N

o
[
ms

=8 848
= mnmnea™

[« K. N4,
£ 3§:a

Sn383

75
76
78
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Target Street
v R

ELLEN ST

Cross Street

Source
Polk's City Directory

1968

86

ELLEN ST—CONTD

122 CUNNINGHAM ELIZ A MRS
® 343-4452
SAMBOR VICTORIA o
34 3-3299
DOWDLE WM Q 343-767a
KRAWCZYK JOSEPH J CARP
® 343-3819
WELLS CARL G e
343-4310
CRANDALL MABEL B MRS e
343-1725
-——@W TTH ST ENDS
132 HILLCREST HALL MEN'S
DORM 343-0572
136 TRACZ STANLEY T e
34 3-0364
-==5 BTH ST BEGINS
145 SHAMBO THEO S e
343-5848
SHAMBO JOHN J e
343-3028
DEMING ROBT W o
342-0261
DUNN SOPHIE H MRS e
343-3635
POLCZAK STANLEY F e
343-3757
VACANT
VACANT
WEBER CHARLES D
CIESLA WALTER M e
343-1806
CONISKI JOSEPHINE T o
343-2138
OSETEK JOHN J e
343-5545
SURDELL JACOB J 11
AGT ® 343-0494
KETCHAM JOHN E o
343-1288
MAHUNIK BAKERY
343-4010
MAHUNIK VINCENT @
343-4010
WOLFE JULIA MRS
SZCZYGIELSKI PAULINE
MRS @ 343-1000
——=HART ST INTERSECTS
186 POLKA TOWN TAVERN
342-9749
BAILEY RAY E @
342-9749

124

125
126

129

131

151
 §- 4
160
162
164
165
168
169
172
179
182 INS
183

184

185

r

FASHOLZ PAULINE
JUCHNIEWICZ EDW o
343-5806
BAILEY RAY E o
342-9749
DONNELLY WILLIAM E
343-1476
GREENE HAROLD N o
343-3464
KAL INOWSKI ANDREW @
343-7532
WHITNEY FREDK E @
343-3694%
GUTKOWSKI ROZALIA MRS
® 343-6306
205 KROLIKOWSKI VERONICA C
MRS ® J343-7357
-—-—HAWLEY ST ENDS
206 OU'CONNOR CHARLES M
343-5533
208 WHITNEY BRUCE H ®
343-5696
214 LESTER BRUCE G o
343—-1548
218 DOVIAK JOHN J4 o
343-8368
228 BERNOT MARY MRS @
229 BELLARDINO ANTHONY e
343-5195
-==DLEW INTERSECTS
~=—=RWEORR INTERSECTS
232 MANNING MARY MRS o
-==L_LIBERTY ST INTERSECTS
-==NYCRR INTERSECTS
=-==CENTER ST BEGINS

187

186

187

191

194

198

<01

ELM ST —-FROM 170 E ALBANY
SOUTH TO 145 LAWRENCE

-—-=Z1P CODE 13827
257 CLIFF GRACE e 342-0839
283 HOUGHTON OWEN R ©

3a43-0462
280 GURNEY KENNETH L e
343-7564
284 GOULD DOROTHY MRS e
343-0T770
6
ERIE ST -FROM 330 w 1ST

WEST TO HILLSIDE AV

il |
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Polk's City Directory

ELLEN ST 1963
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Polk's City Directory

ELLEN ST 1963
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Target Street Cross Street

v

ELLEN ST 1958

Source
Polk's City Directory

/GO, NEW YORK

22 Murchie Christina Mrs @
£2270-J
23 Saladin Robt W £237-J
24 Gurney Lawrence © 2400
25 Whelley Chas D © £4374.J
26 Lavery David @ £3714
27 Mulcahey Ford E © 23915
28 Batchelor Richd R ©
L4374-W
29 Vacant
Murray crosses
42 Eklund Howard A 25435
46 Lewis Albert L © £2825
48 Bocko Fredk J © 42793-W

55 Symons Frank J @ £2793-M
Siembor John C £736-M
58 Elua:zge:t Convalescent Home

Alfieri Angeline © 02849
Alfieri Angeline © 02849
59 Ostrynski Louis J @ 434
61 Hall Howard J—1 @
Smith Jas E—2 £3075-J
65 Sova Edw J @ 21711-R
67 Conley John E 24653
69 Pahr:ons Willard N @

349
70 Siembor Theo P @ 23534-R
72 Augustine Jos F 241711-M
73 Kitts Chas F £1711-J
74 Leighton Wm H © 22064
75 Myer Bruce L—1
Austin Ella M—2

76 Whelley Chas D sr © £936-R
77 Phillips Richd C 21711-W
78 Loveridge Elmer F @ £2161
80 Brgqemer G Maurice @

1475

Scheutzow Jesse K
W 3d crosses
89 Oliver Minnie Mrs ©
LD2799-W
90 Pittinger Owen E © 24464
91 Tanner Murkison L ©
93 Coon Maurice C 21349
96 Sadler Jas F contr h @

4727
99 Purvis Co storm doors and
dows 2509
Purvis Wm J @ 2509
100 Payne Mabel M Mrs @
2799-M

101 Roden M Alice ©

102 Scanlon Mary E Mrs @
L2557

104 Diehl Harold A © 21641
108 Darling Ray W © £23738-M
112 Dowdle Frank D © £3637
W 4th crosses
W 5th crosses
115 Donovan Jos A £2040
119 Padden Floyd F © 23642
120 Grimm Aug P © £2791-M
122 Cunningham Eliz A @ 242087
125 Dowdle Wm Q —2 24537
129 Wells Carl G © £1339
131 Crandall Mabel B Mrs @
A2157-W
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Target Street Cross Street Source
v - Polk's City Directory

ELLEN ST 1958

-'—"--"= - - Nl T F Nl

Ellen St—Con 32
132 Hillerest Hall Men's Dormi- 33
tory 22002
145 Shambo Theo S @ A5055-W 37
151 Shambo John J @ £5055-J 38
157 Seidenberg Benj © £1351
W 7th ends
S 8th begins
160 Dunn Wm © 25030-R 39
162 Polezak Stanley © 22624-M 11
164 Daly Lillian A Mrs @
£21651-J 51
165 Krawezvk Helen Mrs © 54
2624-J
168 Johnson Jesse J 23679 55
172 Coniski Agnes Mrs © 56
£02426-W
179 Osetek John J © £4769-J 57

182 Surdell Jacob jr, gro 22426-R
Surdell Julia Mrs ©

183 Thomas Carville F 23515 58
184 Mahunik Vincent baker h @
0947 67
185 Smith Saml A £4769-W 69
Szezyvgielski Vinecent @ 70
L2687 71
Hart crosses 72
186 Motyka Sophie Mrs © 73
£2426-J

187 Juchniewicz Edw © 21651-R
194 Kalinowski Andrew © £825-R 74

198 Guernsey Flovd A © £3199 5
201 Gutkowski Rozalia Mrs © 76
2825-J
205 Krolikowski Jos @ 2825-M k
Hawley ends i
206 Kuzawski Edw J i8
208 Whitney Bruce H © 24714-J 79
214 Alfiere Emanuel P © 80
L4705-W 81
218 Doviak John J © £2825-W
228 Bernot Mary Mrs © 83
| DL&WRR crosses 84
232 Motyka Peter ©
Liberty crosses
NYCRR crosses
Center begins

4
| ELM fr 170 E Albany south to gg

L I L SNeS——
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Polk's City Directory

ELLEN ST 1953
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Target Street
v R

ELLEN ST

Cross Street

Source
Polk's City Directory

1949

| 123 W. FIRST STREET

2568 Batchelor Laura N M
Mrs ©

LQRouse Walter ©
264Solomon Lester C
274Mulcahey Ford E ©
284Kidd Jos V ©
29 Kelly Thos J

Murray crosses

420Peck Donald J
468 Lewis Albert L ©
488 Bocko Fred J ©
5340’Brien Kate Mrs ©
54 Wilson Ella ©
554Symons Louise ©

{Legg Verne S
588 Wiedrich Chas L. ©
5940strynski Louis J ©
61 Trg)lchel Wm portraits h

658Sova Edw J ©
678Conley John
708Faust Ralph M ©
720 Augustine Jos F ©
738McDermott Edw J
748Sanschagrin Chas F @
7548path John J jr
768 Whelley Chas D @
774 Fletcher Kenneth C
784 Loveridge Elmer F ©
80&4Brosemer G Maurice ©
LScheutzow Leonard K
‘W Third crosses

8940liver Jos F ©
904Halpin Thos F ©
91 Tanner Murkison L ©
934Whelan Erwin F
964 Sadler Jas F contr h ©
994 Payne Lewis J pntr h ©
100 Payne Mabel M Mrs ©
101 Roden M Alice ©
1024Scanlon John J ©
1044 Djehl Harold A ©
1088 Darling Ray W ©
1124 Dowdle Frank D ©

W Fifth crosses
1154 Fitzsimmons Richd J @
1194 Padden Floyd F @
1204Grimm Aug P ©
1224 Lagoe Jos E ©
12548 Hasti Walter F
1294Wells Carl G ©
1314Crandall Fredk J ©
W Seventh ends
132 Oswego Children’s Home
S Eighth begins
160 Dunn Wm ©
lssze@glinger Margt M Mrs

164 Stepien Jos J @
1658 Krawezyk Helen Mys ©

168 Doviak John
1724Coniski Agnes Mrs ©
1824Surdel Jacob gro h ©
183 Shambo John J
1860Mn.hgnik Vincent baker

h
18584Lupa Apolonia Mrs ©
Osetek John J

Hart crosses
1864 Motyka’s Grill
Motyka Sophie Mrs ©
187 Krupa Julia B Mrs—1
LSegal Stella M Mrs—1 @
LSegal John S—2
1940Kalinowski Andrew ©
1984Stepien John ©
201 Guékowski Rozalia Mrs

2054 Krolikowski Jos ©
Hawley ends
2064Chatterson Mabel Mrs
208 Cerklewich Paul @
228 Bernot Mary Mrs ©
DL&WRR crosses
23240Motyka Peter W ©
Liberty crosses
RW&ORR crosses

ELM fr 170 E Albany south

to 145 Lawrence

2804Guerney Kenneth ©
284 Chatterton Frances A ©

EMPIRE from East Schuy-

ler south

14Ferguson Jas P
4 Jeffers Susan ©

ERIE fr 364 W First west

to Hillside av

W Second crosses
24 Lewis John D © .
26&8Legg Clarence L
W Third crosses
32 StJohn’s R C Church
334Symons John C ©
374Collins Danl J ©
38 StJohn's Rectory
StJohn's Altar Guild
LTobin Lyial A Rev
OWaters Louis Rev
394DeLisle John J ©
414McGrath Wm J
W Fourth crosses
51 O’Brien Steph A ©
54 Vacant—bsmt
{Leavens Maurice II—1
LHannah Clarence—2
554StJohn’s Convent
Vacant—2

44 YEARS
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Target Street

v

" N.

Cross Street

ELLEN ST 1945

rruveunix

Source
Polk's City Directory

WLILE .

BER FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION

av-

nmn

75
76
77
78
80

89
90
) |
93
96
99
100
101
102

104
108
112

119
120
122
125
129
131

132

160
162
164
165
168
172
182
183
184

185
186
187
194
198
201
205
206
208
228

232

Vacant
Whelley Chas D ©
Fletcher Kenneth C
Loveridge Elmer F ©
Brosemer G Maurice ©
Hornbake R Lee
W Third st crosses
Oliver Jos F ©
Halpin Thos F ©
Tanner Murkison L ©
Mather Ray J
Sadler Jas F contr h @
Payne Lewis J pntr h ©
Payne Mabel M Mrs ©
Roden Anna P ©
Scanlon John J
Kuna Marjorie L. Mrs
nurse
Diehl Harold A © e
Darling Ray W @
Dowdle Frank D real est
and ins h ©
W Fifth st crosses
Padden Floyd F ©
Grimm Aug P ©
Dashnau Lawrence H ©
VanKleeck Claude
Wells Carl
Crandall Fredk J ©
W Seventh st ends
Oswego Children’s Home
S Eighth st begins
Dunn Wm
Bellinger Wm H ©
Stepien Walter S ©
Krawezyk Helen Mrs @
Doviak John
Coniski Agnes Mrs @
Surdel Jacob gro h ©
Shambo John J
Mahu@nik Vincent baker
h
Lupa Peter A ©
Hart st crosses
Motyka's Grill
Motyka Sophie Mrs ©
Segal Albert ©
Kalinowski Andrew ©
Stepien John @
Guékowskl Rozalia Mrs

Krolikowski Jos ©
Hawley st ends
Chatterson Mabel Mrs
Cerklewich Paul ©
Bernot Mary Mrs ©
DL&WRR crosses
Motyka Peter W ©
berty st crosses
RW&ORR crosses

ELM
to 145 .
280 V
284 C

ERII
to Hill‘l

24
26

32
33
37
38

39
11

w4z 2nodm

51
54
56
55
57

66
67

=
@
O . duind mz0<dbdd dizt- 2 Udad<dd Qudundd<dz<Oo
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Target Street

v

37

L

V-

Cross Street

Source
Polk's City Directory

ELLEN ST 1939
T ZU Lajac FTank
ELLEN fr 478 W First west
to Hillside av
5 Vacant

Centre st begins
8 Nettles Chas H
9 Calkins Clyde E
10 Sprung Jennie J Mrs @
11 Roach Gilbert J
Steeper Edwin B @
12 Sehmidt Harold H ©
15 Wibbe Josephine E ©
16 Clark Ralph S @
17 Winters Wm T
18 Bellinger Chas J @
19 Dunn Wm B
20 Freeston Frank T ©
21 Batchelor John A ©
22 Murchie Robt K ©
28 Bant‘chelgr Laura N M

rs
24 Neary Thos E @
25 Rouse Walter ©
26 Moshier Martin D
27 Mulcahey Ford E
28 Clark Chas A ©
29 Healy Timothy J

Murray st crosses

42 Perry Chas A

46 Vacant

48 Rose Martin

53 O’'Brien Kate Mrs ©

54 Wilson Ella @

55 Symons Louise @
Hennessey Irene C Mrs

58 Heilig Helena Mrs ©

59 Os Louis J

61 Tr&iehel Wm portraits h

65 Hannah Clarence B
67 McManus Geo E
70 Faust Ralph M @
72 Augustine Jos F @
73 Vacant
74 Donker Wm J
75 Hill Ann Mrs beauty
shop
Hill Roy E
76 Whelley Chas D @
77 Fletcher Kenneth C
78 Verwys Andrew J
80 Brosemer G Maurice ©
Galbraith John
W Third st crosses
89 Oliver Jos F
90 Halpin Thos F O]
91 Tanner Murkison L @
93 Bowers Howard S
96 Sadler Jas F contr h ©
99 Payne Lewis J pntr h ©
100 Payne Thos W pntr h
101 Roden Anna P ©
102 Secanlon John J
104 Diehl Harold A ©
108 Darling Ray W @
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Target Street Cross Street Source
Polk's City Directory

v

ELLEN ST 1939

358
Ellen St—Con

112 Dowdle Frank D @
W Fifth st crosses
119 Padden Floyd F ©

~ 120 Grimm Aug P ©

122 Dashnau Lawrence H ©
125 Wells Carl G
129 Henry John C @
131 Crandall Fredk J ©
W Seventh st ends
132 Oswego Orphan Asylum
S Eighth st begins
160 Iagar@ek Walter truckmn
162 Bellinger Wm H @
165 Krawczyk Helen Mrs ©
168 Ochacki Peter
172 Coniski Agnes Mrs ©
182 Surdel Jacob grocer h ©
183 Wendzycki Frank
184 M?lhuélik Vincent baker
185 Lupa Peter A gro h ©
Hart st crosses
186 Motyka Grill
Motyka Sophie Mrs @
187 Segal Albert ©
194 Kalinowski Andrew @
198 Stepien John @
201 Gu@tkowski Roszalia Mrs

205 Vacant
Hawley st ends

206 Bartosek John

208 Cerklewich Paul @

228 Bernot Mary Mrs ©
DL&WRR crosses

232 Motyka Peter ©
Liberty st crosses
RW&ORR crosses

ELM fr 170 E Albany south

to 145 Lawrence

OsSW

70
71
72
73

74
76

17
78
79
8(C
81

81
83
84

8€
817
8§
9(
91
92
93
94
96
98§

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
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